
Cod:   G19531191     2013-02 IT

EN

DE

FR

ES

PARTI DI RICAMBIO
SPARE PARTS
ERSATZTEILE

PIECES DÉTACHÉES
PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

MONICA-MTR
*) Valido per Paesi UE
*) Valid for EU member countries
*) Valable dans les Pays UE
*) Gilt für EU-Mitgliedsländer
*) Válido para Países UE

*)

MASCHIO GASPARDO S.p.A.



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Gaspardo+Monica+MTR+Parts+Manual


G cod.  G1953119112

TAV. 040

11 - L. 3500

2

14

1

2
21

22

13 - L. 2750

2
21

15

18

17
16

4

10

9

6

8

5

2

2

20

3

14

7
19

12

23



Pos. Cod. Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripcion

Gcod.  G19531191 23

TELAIO ELEMENTO TAV. 092

1 G17121150 PIASTRA ELEMENTO MAGICA MTR
2 F01020253 VITE M16X2X50 U5737  8.8 BR BOLT M16X2X50 VIS M16X2X50 SCHRAUBE M16X2X50 TORNILLO M16X2X50
3 G17121530 BOCCOLA SINTERIZ.28X16.25X11 SINTERED BUSHING 28X16.25X11
4 F01230085 DADO M16X   2    D982   8   ZN NUT  M16X   2    D982   8   ZN ECROU M16X  2    D982   8   ZN MUTTER M16X 2 D982   8   ZN TUERCA M16X 2  D982   8   ZN
5 F01020440 VITE M 8X1,25X25 U5739  8.8 ZN BOLT M8X1,25X25 U5739 8.8 ZN VIS M8X1,25X25 U5739 8.8 ZN SCHRA. M8X1,25X25 U5739 8.8 ZN TORNIL.M8X1,25X25 U5739 8.8 ZN
6 F01200232 DADO M 6X   1    U5588  6.8 ZN NUT 6 UNI 5588 6.8 GALVANIZED ECROU 6 UNI 5588 6.8 ZN MUTTER 6 UNI 5588 6.8 ZN TUERCA 6 UNI 5588 6.8 ZN
7 F01020278 VITE M16X2X180 U5737  8.8 BR BOLT M16X2X180 U5737 8.8 VIS M16X2X180 U5737 8.8 SCHRA. M16X2X180 U5737 8.8 TORNIL. M16X2X180 U5737 8.8
8 GA5220820 MOLLA REGOLABILE MTR ADJUSTABLE MTR SPRING
9 F01200324 DADO M16X   2    U5588  8.8 ZN NUT M16X2 U5588 8.8 ZN ECROU M16X2 U5588 8.8 ZN MUTTER M16X2 U5588 8.8 ZN TUERCA M16X2 U5588 8.8 ZN
10 GA5221260 REGOLATORE MOLLA COMPL. MTR ADJUSTABLE MTR SPRING ASS.BLY
11 GA5221260 REGOLATORE MOLLA COMPL. MTR ADJUSTABLE MTR SPRING ASS.BLY
12 G17740010 BILANCIERE REGINA COMPL REGINA ROCKER ARM MOUNTED ASSY
13 G17720291 BILANCIERE ROCKER ARM
14 F01020286 VITE M16X2X220 U5737 10.9 ZD BOLT 16X220 5737 10.9 GALVANIZ VIS 16X220 5737 10.9 ZN SCHRAUBE 16X220 5737 10.9 ZN TORNILLO 16X220 5737 10.9 ZN
15 G22230063 ELEMENTO ARTICOLATO ARTICULATED ELEMENT ELEMENT ARTICULE GELENKELEMENT ELEMENTO ARTICULADO
16 G19204000 SUPP.SPIANATERRA CORTO SUPPORT SHORT SOIL BRAKER
17 G15420842 TAGLIENTE EDGE COUTRE CHASSE-MOTTE SCHNEIDE FILO DE CORTE
18 G15224900 SPIANATERRA SOIL LEVELLER NIVELEUSE ERDEBNER NIVELADORA
19 F01020411 VITE M6X1X35 U5739  8.8 ZN BOLT M6X 1X 35 U5739 8.8 ZN VIS 6 X35  5739 8.G ZN SCHRAUBE 6 X35  5739 8.G ZN TORNILLO 6X35 5739 8.G ZN
20 G17722713 PIATTO DX RIGHT PLATE
21 F01410100 ROS.M16   17X  30X  3 U6592 ZN WASHER M16 17X30X3 U6592 ZN RONDELLE M16 17X30X3 U6592 ZN SCHEIBE M16 17X30X3 U6592 ZN ARANDELA M16 17X30X3 U6592 ZN
22 G18701820 RONDELLA 16,5 X25  X1,0 ZN WASHER 16,5X25X1,0 ZN
23 F01210035 DADO M16X   2    U5594  5.8 ZN NUT M16X 2 U5594 5.8 ZN
24 F02200164 COPIGLIA     3X 30   U1336  ZN SPLIT PIN 3X 30 U1336  ZN
25 GA5220012 ASSIEME CORPO CENTRALE MTR MAINFRAME MTR ASS.BLY
26 G17722800 PERNO 15   X 63 ZN PIN 15   X 63 ZN
27 F02050034 ANELLO E. DE 15X   1 U7435 C70 ELASTIC RING DE 15X 1 BAGUE ELASTIQUE DE 15X 1 RING DE 15X 1 ANILLO DE 15X 1
28 G17722510 ASS.VITE TENSIONAMENTO      ZN ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY ZN
29 G22270235 MANIGLIA REGOLAZIONE       B4 ADJUSTMENT HANDLE B4 POIGNEE REGLAGE B4 EINSTELLGRIFF B4 MANIJA REGULACIN B4          M
30 G18803230 BOCCOLA  15   X22   X16 ZN BUSHING 15   X22   X16 GALVA BOITE  15   X22   X16 ZN BsCHSE 15   X22   X16  ZN CASQUILLO 15   X22   X16 ZN
31 F01020112 VITE M10X1,5X45 U5737  8.8 ZN BOLT M10X1,5X45 U5737 8.8 ZN VIS M 10X45 SCHRAUBE M 10X45 TORNILLO M 10X45
32 F02100109 SPINA E.P.  6X 24 U6873 C70 BR PIN EL. .6 X24 DIN 1481 FICHE EL. 6 X24 DIN 1481 SPANNSTIFT 6 X24 DIN 1481 CLAVIJA EL.6 X24 DIN 1481
33 G18903741 MOLLA FERMO MANIGL.MAGICA>2004 HANDLE STOP SPRING MAGICA 2004 RESSORT ARRET POIG.MAGICA 2004 FEDER GRIFFSPERRE MAGICA 2004 MUELLE BLOQUEO MAN. MAGICA 04
34 F02100126 SPINA E.P.  6X 60 U6873 C70 BR PIN E.D. 6X60 U6873 C70 BR FICHE E.D. 6X60 U6873 C70 BR BOLTZEN E.D. 6X60 U6873 C70 BR CLAVIJA E.D. 6X60 U6873 C70 BR
35 F05100193 CAPPUCCIO 5,95X19,05 GIALLO CAP BOUCHON DECKEL CORCHO
36 F01020508 VITE M12X1,75X25 U5739  8.8 ZN BOLT M12X1,75X25 U5739 8.8 ZN VIS M12X1,75X25 U5739 8.8 ZN SCHR. M12X1,75X25 U5739 8.8 ZN TORN. M12X1,75X25 U5739 8.8 ZN
37 F02250684 INSERTO FIL.M 6X17,5 ZN T.TOND CYLINDRICAL NUT M 6X17,5 ZN
38 G18903140 MOLLA GUIDATUBO PIPE GUIDE SUPPORT RESSORT GUIDE-TUBE FEDER ROHRFsHRUNG MUELLE GUA TUBOS             A
39 F01220033 DADO M10X 1,5    D980   8   ZN NUT  M10X 1,5    D980   8   ZN ECROU M10X 1,5  D980   8   ZN MUTTER M10X 1,5 D980   8   ZN TUERCA M10X 1,5 D980 8   ZN
40 G19705280 TARGHETTA REG.SX RUOTE PROFOND PLATE PLAQUET PLATTE PLACA
41 G19705290 TARGHETTA REG.DX RUOTE PROFOND PLATE PLAQUET PLATTE PLACA
42 F01200270 DADO M10X 1,5    U5588  6.8 ZN NUT M10X 1,5  U5588     6.8 ZN ECROU M10X 1,5  U5588   6.8 ZN MUTTER M10X 1,5  U5588  6.8 ZN TUERCA M10X 1,5  U5588  6.8 ZN
43 F02250066 RIVETTO STR.  3X  9  U9200A AL POP RIVET 3X9 ALUMINIUM RIVET 3 X 9  ALL REISSNIETE 3 X 9 ALU REMACHE DESGAR. 3  X 9 AL
44 F02200226 COPIGLIA     5X 25   U1336  ZN SPLIT PIN 5 X25 1336 GALVAN. GOUPILLE 5 X25 1336 ZN SPLINT 5 X25 1336 ZN PASADOR 5 X25 1336 ZN
45 F01020397 VITE M6X1X10 U5739  8.8 ZN BOLT M 6X  1X 10 U5739 8.8 ZN VIS 6X10 5739 8.G ZN SCHRAUBE 6X10 5739 8.G ZN TORNILLO 6X10 5739 8.G ZN
46 F01430023 ROS.M10 10,5X 18X0,9 U8842J ZN WASHER D10 DIN 6798 D.INT.ZN RONDELLE D10 DIN 6798 D. INT. UNT. SCHEIBE D10 DIN 6798 D.IN ARANDELA D10 DIN 6798 D.INT.ZN
47 G17121290 PARALLELO SUP.MAGICA MTR UPPER ARM PARALLEL MAGICA MTR
48 GA5220260 BLOCCO AGGANCIO ELEMENTO HOOK BLOCK
49 G17121240 PARALLELO INF.MAGICA MTR LOWER PARALLER MAGICA MTR
50 GA5221560 LEVA SOLLEV.ELEMENTO MTR LIFTING LEVER ELEMENT MTR
51 G18903780 MOLLA TORSIONE GANCIO SUP. UPPER HOOK TORSION SPRING
52 F01020436 VITE M 8X1,25X 20 U5739 8.8 ZN BOLT M8X1,25X20 U5739 8.8 ZN VIS M8X1,25X20 U5739 8.8 ZN SCHRA. M8X1,25X20 U5739 8.8 ZN TORN. M8X1,25X20 U5739 8.8 ZN
53 F01420048 ROS.M8   8,4X  24X  2 U6593 ZN WASHER M8 8,4X 24X 2 U6593 ZN RONDELLE M8 8,4X 24X2 U6593 ZN SCHEIBE M8 8,4X 24X 2 U6593 ZN ARANDELA M8 8,4X 24X2 U6593 ZN
54 F01200244 DADO M 8X1,25    U5588  6.8 ZN NUT M8 X1,25 U5588 6.8 ZN ECROU M8 X1,25 U5588 6.8 ZN MUTTER M8 X1,25 U5588 6.8 ZN TUERCA M8 X1,25 U5588 6.8 ZN
55 F01020260 VITE M16X2X70 U5737  8.8 ZN BOLT M16X2X70 U5737 8.8 ZN VIS M16X2X70 U5737 8.8 ZN SCHRAUBE M16X2X70 U5737 8.8 ZN TORNILLO M16X2X70 U5737 8.8 ZN



G cod.  G1953119134

TAV. 151

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

12

7

2

14

11

1

13

2

13



Pos. Cod. Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripcion

Gcod.  G19531191 45

SUPPORTI SERBATOIO SPANDICONCIME UNICO TAV. 191

1 G17171160 TUBO Q. 50X 5X2410 TUBE  Q. 50X 5X2410
2 G17171001 ASS.SUPPORTO POSTERIORE REAR SUPPORT
3 F20110714 CAV.Q.B=50      M=10X1,5 L=72 U BOLT Q.B=50 M=10X1,5 L=72
4 F20120349 PUNTALE Q.50 ALETT.POLIT.NERO CAP BOUCHON DECKEL CORCHO
5 G22220141 BRACCIO SCORREVOLE 4 FILE SLIDING ARM- 4-ROW BRAS GLISSANT 4 RANGEES GLEITARM 4 REIHEN BRAZO CORREDIZO 4 FILAS
6 G17175521 PIASTRA SUPP. MICRO SX LEFT SUPPORT PLATE MICRO
7 G17175531 PIASTRA SUPP. MICRO DX RIGHT SUPPORT PLATE MICRO
8 G20890017 SCONTRO STRIKER PLATE BUTEE ANSCHLAG ELEMENTO DE EMPALME
9 G17171151 PIASTRA PLATE
10 F01200271 DADO M10X 1,5    U5588   A2 IX NUT 10 5588 6.8 INOX ECROU 10 5588 6.8 INOX MUTTER 10 5588 6.8 INOX TUERCA 10 5588 6.8 INOX
11 F01020236 VITE M14X2X220 U5737  8.8 BR BOLT M14X2X220 U5737 8.8 BR VIS M14X2X220 U5737 8.8 BR SCHRAUBE M14X2X220 U5737 8.8 TORNILLO M14X2X220 U5737 8.8
12 F01200306 DADO M14X   2    U5588  6.8 ZN NUT M14X2 ECROU M14X2 MUTTER M14X2 DADO M14X2
13 F01020145 VITE M10X1,5X 90 U5737  A2  IX BOLT M10X1.5X 90 U5737 A2 IX VIS M10X1.5X 90 U5737 A2 IX SCHRAUBE M10X1.5X90 5737 A2 IX TORNILLO M10X1.5X90 5737 A2 IX
14 F01230047 DADO M10X 1,5    D982  A2   IX NUT M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX ECROU M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX MUTTER M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX TUERCA M10X 1,5 D982 A2 IX
15 F01420059 ROS.M10 10,5X  30X2,5 U6593 IX WASHER 11X30X2,5 6593 A2 RONDELLE 11X30X2,5 6593 A2 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 11X30X2,5 6593 ARANDELA 11X30X2,5 6593 A2
16 F20110706 CAV.Q.B=35      M=10X1,5 L=60 U BOLT Q.B=35 M=10X1,5 L=60 CAVALIER SUPPORT DISQUE SV VERBINDUNG SCHEIBENHALTERUNG S PERNO EN U SOP. DISCO SV
17 F01020463 VITE M10X1,5 X25 U5739   A2 IX BOLT 10X25  5739 INOX A2 VIS 10X25  5739 INOX A2 SCHRAUBE 10X25  5739 INOX A2 TORNILLO 10X25  5739 INOX A2
18 F01200270 DADO M10X 1,5    U5588  6.8 ZN NUT M10X 1,5  U5588     6.8 ZN ECROU M10X 1,5  U5588   6.8 ZN MUTTER M10X 1,5  U5588  6.8 ZN TUERCA M10X 1,5  U5588  6.8 ZN
19 F20120346 PUNTALE Q 35 ALETT.POLIT.NERO SQ.TIP 35 BLACK
20 G17176890 SUPPORTO BARRA MICRO DX R22 BAR MICRO SUPP.RIGHT R22
21 G17176880 SUPPORTO BARRA MICRO SX R22 BAR MICRO SUPP.LEFT R22
22 G13910250 TUBO Q. 35X 4X 685 TUBE  Q. 35X 4X 685
23 F01020233 VITE M14X2X200 U5737  8.8 BR BOLT M14X 2X200 U5737 8.8 ZB VIS M14X2X 200 U5737 8.8 ZB SCHRAUBE M14X 2X200 U5737 8.8 TORNILLO M14X2X200 5737 8.8 ZB
24 G17176900 SUPPORTO MICRO CENTR.R22 CENTRAL MICR.SUPPORT



G cod.  G1953119156

2

12

40
48

49

41

46

42

47
43

44

11

77

18

37

20
23

32

24 28

22

27
25

26
16

7

1

9

14

6

13
17

4

3

8

7

10

15

29

3U2U

39 - 2U
34 - 3U

38 - 2U
33 - 3U

65

37

OPTIONAL

(*) Kit = (2+2 pz.)

59

58

61

60

57

51
62

67

52
53

56
55 54

63

64

45

44

50

36
29

3U

35

30

21
19

31

5

Serbatoio PLASTICA 30 litri
PLASTIC hopper 30 liters

66

68

76

72

73

74
75

71
7069

TAV. 251



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Gaspardo+Monica+MTR+Parts+Manual

